
Merrimack (2-4-1, 0-1-0) -vs- Sacred Heart (4-5-0, 1-0-0)
09/24/2023 at Fairfield (Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/24/2023
Attendance: 127
Stadium: Campus Field
Officials: Referee, Carlos Fernandez   Asst. Referee, Carlos
Amado   Asst. Referee, Jordan Cavaco   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Merrimack 0 1 1
Sacred Heart 1 3 4

Merrimack 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rodriguez, Alvaro 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Ogliari, Tommaso 0 0 0 0 61
MID 8 Ziegler, Liam 2 0 0 0 61
MID 9 Goddard, Laurie 3 1 0 0 87
FWD 10 Barreria, Dylan 3 3 1 0 54
FWD 11 Feilscher, Johan 1 0 0 0 87
MID 14 Morrill, Bennet 1 1 0 0 61
DEF 16 Romei, Carlo 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 17 Kyvaag, Trym 0 0 0 0 87
FWD 18 Schlingmann, Juri 3 1 0 0 87
MID 38 Rugland, Herman 0 0 0 0 72

Substitutes
FWD 5 Koralishn, Michael 1 1 0 0 3
DEF 6 Johansson, Simon 0 0 0 0 3
MID 7 Whyte, Jair 1 1 0 0 33
DEF 15 Day, Archie 0 0 0 0 29
MID 19 Mackin, Ian 0 0 0 1 22
MID 23 Spangberg, Gustav 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 24 Palladino, Jackson 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 26 Bucci, Daniel 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 29 Vlachos, Zach 0 0 0 0 3
MID 30 Lozano, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 35 Haskell, Zander 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 36 Santos, Noah 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 15 8 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rodriguez, Alvaro 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Sacred Heart 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hammersley, Andrew 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Dick, Matthias 1 1 1 0 82
DEF 4 Manrique, Miguel 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 5 Murugarren, Etienne 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 6 Gracia Martinez, Koke 0 0 0 0 87
MID 7 Garcia Gallego, David 5 3 1 1 71
MID 8 Pearce, Will 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 9 Persson, Olliver 1 1 1 0 80
MID 10 Borra, Aidan 2 2 1 1 71
FWD 11 Almuzara Romero, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 19 Kirby, Nick 0 0 0 0 87

Substitutes
MID 2 Moskowitz, Asa 0 0 0 0 19
MID 12 Kilmnick, Ethan 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 16 Paniagua, Jaiden 0 0 0 0 13
MID 18 Chapel, Caiden 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 20 Nunes, JP 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 21 Lorenz, Zach 0 0 0 1 36
MID 22 Neumeyer, Gavin 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 23 Machan, Matthew 0 0 0 0 3
MID 26 Tullonge, Robert 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 27 Amato, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 19

30 Lanzilli, Gianluca 2 1 0 0 7
MID 35 Lograsso, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 11 8 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hammersley, Andrew 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Merrimack 4 11 15
Sacred Heart 3 8 11

Saves By Period
Merrimack 1 3 4
Sacred Heart 1 6 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Merrimack 1 8 9
Sacred Heart 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Merrimack 10 8 18
Sacred Heart 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

19:28 SHU Aidan Borra David Garcia Gallego
GOAL by SHU Borra, Aidan Assist by Garcia
Gallego, David.

58:27 SHU Matthias Dick SHU Matthias Dick PENALTY KICK GOAL.

60:12 SHU David Garcia Gallego Zach Lorenz
GOAL by SHU Garcia Gallego, David Assist by
Lorenz, Zach.

64:06 SHU Olliver Persson Aidan Borra
GOAL by SHU Persson, Olliver Assist by Borra,
Aidan.



65:00 MER Dylan Barreria Ian Mackin
GOAL by MER Barreria, Dylan Assist by Mackin,
Ian.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 44:34 (YELLOW), #21 Zach Lorenz (SHU)   58:27 (YELLOW), #7 Jair Whyte (MER)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SHU Hammersley, Andrew at goalie for Sacred Heart
00:00 MER Rodriguez, Alvaro at goalie for Merrimack
01:46 SHU Foul on Manrique, Miguel.
04:22 SHU Shot by SHU Borra, Aidan, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez, Alvaro.
05:48 MER Foul on Ziegler, Liam.
06:28 SHU Foul on Gracia Martinez, Koke.
07:12 MER Foul on Barreria, Dylan.
08:08 SHU Offside against Sacred Heart.
09:36 MER Foul on Ziegler, Liam.
10:52 SHU Foul on Persson, Olliver.
11:26 SHU Foul on Gracia Martinez, Koke.
17:13 MER Foul on Barreria, Dylan.
18:01 SHU Foul on Murugarren, Etienne.
18:43 SHU Shot by SHU Garcia Gallego, David.
19:28 SHU GOAL by SHU Borra, Aidan Assist by Garcia Gallego, David.

Merrimack 0, Sacred Heart 1
19:28 SHU Corner kick [19:28].
19:28 SHU Offside against Sacred Heart.
24:14 MER Foul on Morrill, Bennet.
24:30 SHU Foul on Manrique, Miguel.
25:01 MER Foul on Rugland, Herman.
27:40 MER MER substitution: Whyte, Jair for Barreria, Dylan.
28:54 MER Corner kick [28:54].
30:06 MER Foul on Kyvaag, Trym.
32:40 MER Shot by MER Schlingmann, Juri, top woodwork.
34:11 MER Shot by MER Whyte, Jair, bottom center, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
34:38 MER Foul on Whyte, Jair.
36:32 MER Foul on Goddard, Laurie.
38:15 MER Shot by MER Ziegler, Liam, out right.
39:01 SHU Foul on Dick, Matthias.
39:32 MER Shot by MER Ziegler, Liam, out left.
39:53 SHU SHU substitution: Lorenz, Zach for Dick, Matthias.
40:56 SHU Offside against Sacred Heart.
42:19 MER Foul on Schlingmann, Juri.
44:03 SHU Corner kick [44:03].
44:34 SHU Foul on Lorenz, Zach.
44:34 SHU Yellow card on SHU Lorenz, Zach.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MER

FOR MER: , #1 Rodriguez, Alvaro, #3 Ogliari, Tommaso, #8 Ziegler, Liam, #9 Goddard, Laurie, #7 Whyte, Jair, #11
Feilscher, Johan, #14 Morrill, Bennet, #16 Romei, Carlo, #17 Kyvaag, Trym, #18 Schlingmann, Juri, #38 Rugland,
Herman.

45:00 SHU

FOR SHU: , #1 Hammersley, Andrew, #21 Lorenz, Zach, #4 Manrique, Miguel, #5 Murugarren, Etienne, #6 Gracia
Martinez, Koke, #7 Garcia Gallego, David, #8 Pearce, Will, #9 Persson, Olliver, #10 Borra, Aidan, #3 Dick, Matthias,
#19 Kirby, Nick.

45:00 SHU SHU substitution: Dick, Matthias for Almuzara Romero, Alejandro.
46:12 SHU Shot by SHU Garcia Gallego, David, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez, Alvaro.
47:13 SHU Foul on Lorenz, Zach.
48:13 SHU Shot by SHU Garcia Gallego, David, out top.
50:54 SHU Foul on Lorenz, Zach.
51:35 MER Foul on Whyte, Jair.
52:20 MER Foul on Romei, Carlo.
54:44 MER Foul on Goddard, Laurie.
55:44 MER Foul on Feilscher, Johan.
56:58 SHU Foul on Gracia Martinez, Koke.
57:41 MER Shot by MER Schlingmann, Juri.
57:41 MER Shot by MER Morrill, Bennet, bottom right, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
57:41 MER Corner kick [57:41].
57:47 MER Corner kick [57:47].
58:27 MER Yellow card on MER Whyte, Jair.



58:27 SHU SHU Matthias Dick PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Merrimack 0, Sacred Heart 2

59:44 MER Foul on Rugland, Herman.
60:12 SHU GOAL by SHU Garcia Gallego, David Assist by Lorenz, Zach.

Merrimack 0, Sacred Heart 3
60:12 MER MER substitution: Barreria, Dylan for Ogliari, Tommaso.
60:12 MER MER substitution: Mackin, Ian for Ziegler, Liam.
60:12 MER MER substitution: Spangberg, Gustav for Whyte, Jair.
60:12 MER MER substitution: Day, Archie for Morrill, Bennet.
62:17 MER Foul on Mackin, Ian.
63:33 MER Foul on Rugland, Herman.
64:06 SHU GOAL by SHU Persson, Olliver Assist by Borra, Aidan.

Merrimack 0, Sacred Heart 4
65:00 MER GOAL by MER Barreria, Dylan Assist by Mackin, Ian.

Merrimack 1, Sacred Heart 4
65:16 SHU Foul on Persson, Olliver.
66:17 MER Corner kick [66:17].
66:44 MER Shot by MER Goddard, Laurie, out top left.
67:40 SHU Shot by SHU Garcia Gallego, David, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez, Alvaro.
68:29 MER Shot by MER Goddard, Laurie.
70:03 SHU SHU substitution: Kilmnick, Ethan for Garcia Gallego, David.
70:03 SHU SHU substitution: Moskowitz, Asa for Pearce, Will.
70:03 SHU SHU substitution: Amato, Giovanni for Borra, Aidan.
71:22 MER MER substitution: Santos, Noah for Rugland, Herman.
73:36 MER Shot by MER Barreria, Dylan, bottom right, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
73:53 MER Corner kick [73:53].
74:57 MER Shot by MER Barreria, Dylan, bottom center, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
75:09 MER Corner kick [75:09].
75:52 SHU SHU substitution: Chapel, Caiden for Lorenz, Zach.
76:34 SHU SHU substitution: Paniagua, Jaiden for Manrique, Miguel.
77:08 MER Shot by MER Schlingmann, Juri, bottom left, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
77:19 MER Corner kick [77:19].
77:27 MER Shot by MER Goddard, Laurie, bottom left, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
77:44 MER Corner kick [77:44].
78:01 MER Shot by MER Feilscher, Johan, out left.
79:34 SHU SHU substitution: Lanzilli, Gianluca for Persson, Olliver.
79:34 MER MER substitution: Bucci, Daniel for Mackin, Ian.
80:28 MER Corner kick [80:28].
80:57 SHU Shot by SHU Lanzilli, Gianluca, right woodwork.
82:14 MER Foul on Spangberg, Gustav.
82:40 SHU Foul on Lanzilli, Gianluca.
86:05 SHU SHU substitution: Neumeyer, Gavin for Murugarren, Etienne.
86:05 SHU SHU substitution: Tullonge, Robert for Gracia Martinez, Koke.
86:05 SHU SHU substitution: Machan, Matthew for Dick, Matthias.
86:05 SHU SHU substitution: Lograsso, Giovanni for Kirby, Nick.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Johansson, Simon for Barreria, Dylan.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Vlachos, Zach for Goddard, Laurie.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Palladino, Jackson for Spangberg, Gustav.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Koralishn, Michael for Feilscher, Johan.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Haskell, Zander for Romei, Carlo.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Lozano, Sebastian for Kyvaag, Trym.
86:05 MER MER substitution: Mackin, Ian for Schlingmann, Juri.
86:10 SHU Shot by SHU Lanzilli, Gianluca, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez, Alvaro.
86:10 SHU SHU substitution: Nunes, JP for Lanzilli, Gianluca.
86:16 SHU Corner kick [86:16].
88:15 MER Shot by MER Koralishn, Michael, bottom center, saved by Hammersley, Andrew.
89:53 MER Offside against Merrimack.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


